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CONFIDENTIALITY and DISCLAIMER

The information contained in the following listing is proprietary and strictly confidential. It is intended to be reviewed only by the party receiving it from Keller Williams Commercial and it should not be made available to
any other person or entity without the written consent of Keller Williams Commercial. By faking possession of and reviewing the information contained herein the recipient agrees to hold and treat all such information
in the strictest confidence. The recipient further agrees that the recipient will not photocopy or duplicate any part of the email content. If you have no interest in the subject property, please promptly delete this email.
This email has been prepared to provide summary, unverified financial and physical information to prospective purchasers, and fo establish only a preliminary level of interest in the subject property. The information
contained herein is not a substitute for a thorough due diligence investigation. Keller Williams Commercial has not made any investigation, and makes no warranty or representation with respect to the income or
expenses for the subject property, the future projected financial performance of the property, the size and square footage of the property and improvements, the presence or absence of contaminating substances,
PCBs or asbestos, the compliance with local, state and federal regulations, the physical condition of the improvements thereon, or financial condition or business prospects of any tenant, or any tenant’s plans or
infentions to continue its occupancy of the subject property. The information contained in this offering memorandum has been obtained from sources we believe reliable; however, Keller Williams Commercial has
noft verified, and will not verify, any of the information contained herein, nor has Keller Williams Commercial conducted any investigation regarding these matters and makes no warranty or representation whatsoever
regarding the accuracy or completeness of the information provided. All potential buyers must take appropriate measures to verify all of the information set forth herein. Prospective buyers shall be responsible for
their costs and expenses of investigating the subject property.
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Project Information & Pricing

Project Information:

Market Rate project with 5 ELI units
Building designed with oversized units
to increase desirability from tenants
and decrease turnover on units.
Potential to convert some/most
2+2+Den units to 3+2 units

Central location near multiple options
for public tfransportation

Project will be delivered RTI

Price: $3,975,000

Address: 6313-6319 S. Brynhurst Ave.
Los Angeles, Ca 90043

Status: Will be delivered RTI

Units: 51 units

Parking: 28 spaces

Unit Mix and Average Size:

13 one-bed/one-bath at 735 sgft

5 two-bed/two-bath at 1080 sgft

20 two-bed/two-bath with den at 1150 sgft
13 three-bed/two-bath at 1172 sqgft

Alternate Unit Mix:

13 one-bed/one-bath at 735 sgft
5 two-bed/two-bath at 1080 sgft
33 three-bed/two-bath at 1158 sqgft

Approx. Gross Building Square Footage:

62,432

APN: 4006-007-007 and 4006-007-008
Lot Size: 22,728 Sqft

Zoning: R3

TOC: Tier 3

Offering Memorandum | Page 5
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Site Plan, Floor Plans,
& Evaluations



6319-6313 S BRYNHURST AVE

LOS ANGELES, CA 90043

PROJECT ADDRESS

INDEX

ARCHITECTURAL

PROJECT DATA

DENSITY CALCULATION:

ADDRESS: - LOT AREA: 22,727.8 SQFT
6319-6313 S BRYNHURST AVE 6319-6313 S BRYNHURST AVE , LOS ANGELES, CA 90043 _ ENGINEERING INC.
Ch 90043 e SROJECT SCOPE: (50) UNITS, ARARTWENT BULDING WITH +A D U W1 GROUND FLOGR PARKING GARAGE DENSITY. R3=1 = 1 UNIT / 800 SQFT.
COVER SHEET LOTS 174 AND175, IN HYDE_PARK TRACT, IN THE CITY OF LOS ANGELES, COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES. X o Mo G4 B8
PEN SPCAE CALCULATION LEGAL DESCRIPTION ATE OF CALIFORNIA, AS PER MAP RECORDED IN BOOK MR—14-21 RECORDS, IN THE OFFICE OF ALLOWABLE UNITS: ey
X SITE PLAN THE COUNTY RECORDER OF SAID COUNT 22,7278 / 800— 28.40-29 Mok kol
PROJECT OWNER : ? EFSTFL%ggRPEkQN ASSESSOR PARCEL NO. (APN)| 4006—007-007 , 4006—007-008, PER TOC (TIER 3)
A2.Z | 3RD FLOOR PLAN BUILDING CODE: 2019 CBC AS AMENDED BY CITY OF LOS ANGELES W Pyt e
A2.3 | 4TH FLOOR PLAN ZONE: R3-1 s = T
?gjug EERNY‘NCEUBRLSJD%%D A2.4 5TH FLOOR PLAN ' ALLOWABLE PER TOC (TIER 3) = 29+21 = 50 UNITS RS
18! ANGELES GA 50034 A2.5 | ROOF PLAl GENERAL PLAN LAND USE MEDIUIM RESIDENTAIL
ﬁj? ,t, Hg COMMUNITY PLAN AREA WEST ADAMS —BALDWIN HILLS—LEIMET TOTAL UNIT PROPOSED = 50 UNITS i
A3.2 | ELEVATIO AREA PLANNING COMMISSION | SOUTH LOS ANGELES UNITS TO BE ALLOCATED TO EXTREMELY LOW INCOME (ELI)
A33 OLORED ELEVATIO| 20% X 50 = 10 UNIT (PER SB—8 REQUIRED)
DESIGN BY A3.4 | COLORED ELEVATIO TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: 2ND Thru STH FLOOR FLOORS, TYPE V—A, R-2 OCCUPANCY TYPE VA,
o ENONEERING A3.5 | COLORED ELEVATIOI IST TYPE I-A, R—2 ,S-2 OCCUPANCY ALLOWABLE DENSITY&BUILDING AREA,ZONING CODE
- A3.6 COLORED FLEVATIOI FULLY FIRE SPRINKELERED THROUGHOUT (NFPA—13] .
6747 ODESSA AVE. SUTIE 204 A40 | SECIINS ( ) NE= Ra- BRYNHURST ATTN. OWNERS/CONTRACTORS:
VAN NUYS, CA. 91406 LOT AREA: 11,363.9+11,363.9=22,727.8 SQ.FT PER ZIMAS ALLOWABLE FAR=
PHONE: (818)758—0018 LOT AREA 11 Bes. 9+11,363.9=22,727.8 SQFT
( ) ALLOWABLE BUILDING HEIGHT: 45 FEET Q. IT IS THE RESPONSIBILITY OF THE CONTRACTOR TO EXAMINE ALL PLANS AND
o _ — SPECFIGATIONS PFICR 10 STARTG THE CONSTRUCTON WGRK, CONTRACTOR L
PROPOSED BUILDING HEIGHT: | PROPOSED HEIGHT PER (PER TOC) = 45 FEET + 11 FEET = 56 SEE DIAGRAM VERIFY ALL DISCREPANCIES AND oMSSioN Y CONTACT ARCHITECT/
ENGINEER FOR ANY QUESTIONS DETAILS, SPEC\F\CAT\ONS AND CLARIFICATIONS. THE
STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OCCUPANCY GROUP R-2 ARCHITECT/ ENGINEER SHALL NOT BE RESPONSIELE FOR ANY SHORTCOMING ON THE
. MAXIMUM INCREASE IN THE PART OF THE CONTRACTOR OR ANY ERROR CAUSED BY THE CONTRACTOR AS A
;5 % RESULT OF LACK OF PLANNG AND/OR FORESIGHT. EACH CONTRACTOR SHALL WSIT
G.A. ENGINEERING BULDING SETBACKS REQUIRED| SIDE YARD 5'-8" FEET PER TOC INCENTIVE (30% REDUCTION PER TIER 3) ALLOWABLE ~ FAR PER TOG 45% RESULT OF LACK OF PLANNING AND/OR FORESIGHT. EACH CONTRACTOR < o
6747 ODESSA AVE. SUTIE 204 FRONT YARD : 15 FEET BEFORE COMMENCING WORK AND. REPORT ALL DISCRESANGIES.AND. MODIFED. FIELD Qeg
VAN NUYS, CA. 91406 REAR YARD : 15 FEET CONDITIONS T0, THE ARCHITECT/ ENGINEER, IN WRITING, CONTRACTOR NAY PROVIDE 493
PHONE: (818)756—0018 i ONLY PRELIVINARY BIDS BASED ON THIS PLAN, IF THIS IS NOT APPROVED * 5
B o STAMPED BY THE CITY. FINAL BIDS SHALL BE BASED ON APPROVED PLANS DNLY IF =0
BUILDING SETBACKS PROVIDED| SIPE YARD @ 7'-D" FEET 22,727.8 SQFT. X4.5= 102,275 SQ.FT NO GENERAL CONTRACTORS RETA\NED FOR THE JOB, KNOWLEDGEABLE PROJECT n><
FRONT YARD : 15 FEET MANAGER, JOB SUPERVISOR TO ACT AS HIS AGENT AND ASSUME ALL o x o
: PROPOSED: 0000000 SF < 102,275 SF RESPONSIBILITIES. wl S5m
SURVEY REAR YARD : 15 FEET EREa
STORES: 5 — STORIES TOC DATA PPLICABIE CODES: 5 gogd
LAWRENCE J. SCHMAHL - 2019 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC) WITH CITY OF L.A. AMENDMENTS x 5 Q
11209 HOWARD ST. WHITTER, C PARKING CALCULATION OPEN SPACE CALCULATION TOC TIER AREA QUALIFIED : TIER 3 2019 CALIFORNIA RESIDENTIAL CODE (CRC) WITH CITY OF LA, AMENDMENTS s <2(
TOC TIER USED . TER 3 2019 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE (CFC) WITH CITY OF L.A. AMENDMENTS D
90606 PARKING REQUIRED PER TOC (TIER3) REQUIRED : 2019 CALIFORNIA GREEN BUILDING CODE (CGBSC) WITH CITY OF LA, AMENDMENTS —“Swn
(562) 908-0570 (323)773-16 NO. OF INCENTIVES REQUESTED: 2019 CALIFORNIA HISTORICAL BUILDING CODE (CHBS) WITH CITY OF L.A. AMENDMENTS g S0
OF | AUTO . INO.OF HABITABLE 2019 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE (CEESC) WITH CITY OF L.A. AMENDMENTS -
NS foamig|  TOTAL seDroous| " Troous | OVANT- | OPEN SPACE BASE INCENTIVE 5515 CCAPORMA ELEVATOR SALCTY CODE WTH C7 OF Lo AMENOMENTS =
GEOTECHNICAL ENGINEEH 1— BORM 3 12 12 X 100 = 1,200 REDUCTION PARKING PER TER 3 ggWiFgA\’;\;g?ﬂé REEERENCE STANDARDS CODE WITH CITY OF L.A. AMENDMENTS
1= BORM 12 15 18 2= SRV B (on)
AGl GEOTECHNICAL INC 2~ BORM 5 2 T Toen 4 25 |25 x 125 = 3,125 INCREASE IN NUMBER OF UNIT=70% TITLE B CALIFORNIA STATE CODE FOR ELEVATORS
w
16555 SHERMAN WAY # A, 2— BDRM+DEN ADDITIONAL INCENTIVE
16950 SHERWAN WAY # LANDSCAPE 20 2 40 5~ BDRM| 4 13 |13 x175 = 2,275| | M NOTE z
| S BORM 13 2 26 NOTE: (2) ADDITIONAL INCENTIVES ARE
. : =
PHONE: (818) 785-5244 TOTAL 50 94 ToTAL 50 | 6600 SQfT. REQUESTED AS PART OF THIS ENTITLEMENT %)
REQUIRED: 25% REDUCTION PER TIERS 1—HEIGHT INCENTIVE 1. OBTAIN SEPARATE PERMIT FOR THE FOLLOWING ITEMS: %
LANDSCAPING PARKING REQUIRED PER TOC (TIER3) REQUIRED: 6,600X25%=1,650 SQ.FT ALLOWABLE HEIGHT =45 FEET T
REQUIREDOPEN SPACES= 6,600—1,650=4,350 RETAINING WALLS, GRADING WORK, BLOCK FENCE, FIRE SPRINKLER SYSTEM = [
# OF | AUTO TOTAL g B B ALLOWABLE INCRESED HEIGHT PER TOC(TIER3)=22 FEET ELECTRICAL, MECHANICAL, PLUMBING, EMERGENCY RESPONDER - =
G.A._ENGINEERING UNITS [PARKING PROPOSED HEIGHT PERe 45 FEETH11FEET_56" COVERAGE IN  ACCORDANCE, WORK, SHORING AND DEMOLITION, TR ALARM 5 >38
6747 ODESSA AVE. SUTIE 204 = = SYSTEM WITH LAFC { CBC 915.4.2/4} ,SOLAR VOLTAIC i} s
VAN NUYS, CA. 91406 1— BDRM 12 .5 6 PROVIDED 2 YARD,/SETBACK: 3 Qo
3 — _ . 2. THIS BUILDING SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A MANUAL ALARM SYSTEM WITH ['4 (%3]
PHONE: (818)758-0018 2~ BORM 5 5 2.5 AREA DESCRIPTION OPEN SPACE REDUCTION OF 2 SIE YARDS BY 30% THE CAPABILITY TO SUPPORT VISIBLE ALARM NOTIFICATION APPLIANCES IN [ o
2— BDRM+DEN 20 5 10 BALCONY (37X50) 1,850 SQFT RIES= ACCORDANCE WITH NFPA 72", (907.2.9, 907.5.2.3.3, 907.5.2.3.4) ®
STRUCTURAL 3— BDRM 13 5 6.5 COURT YARD 2,250 SQ.FT 3. THIS PROJECT IS 100% PRIVATELY FUNDED. 32
ELECTRICAL ENGINEER B REAR YARD (15X120) 1800 SOFT THIS IS NOT HOUSING FACILITIES OWNED AND/OR OPERATED BY, FOR, OR ON v
TOTAL 50 25 > BEHALF OF A PUBLIC ENTITY AND NO TAX CREDIT RECEIVED FROM STATE OR )
RECREATION ROOM 7,00 SQFT FEDERAL. =
‘! )
PROVIDED TOTAL 6,600 SQFT. 3-OPEN SPACE REDUCTION 4. NO GUEST PARKING PROVIDED OR REQUIRED. ©
PARKING No] UP TO A 25% DECREASE IN REQUIRED OPEN SPACE
P pe 5. MANUAL FIRE ALARM TO BE PROVIDED PER CFC 907.2.1 THROUGH 907.2.23
COMPACT 0 6. STAND BY POWER NOT REQUIRED ELEVATOR 1009.4.1 CBC.
MECHANICAL & PLUMBING DISABLE PARKING 1 SCHOOL DISTRICT ASSESSABLE AREA PER UNIT
TOTAL AUTO PARKING RESIDENTS 28 T E T ren | [ONT A 7. FIRE_SPRINKLER NOTE: = jm
- STORY USE AREA (SQ.FT.) No DESCRIPTON | (sq ey | | No DESCRIPTON | sqery || N (SQFT) THIS BUILDING AND GARAGE MUST BE EQUIPPED WITH AN AUTOMATIC FIRE E
(5 SHORT-TERM BICYCLE PARKING E w
(48) LONG—TERM BICYCLE PARKING Tor [5-pepea Am | 150 | [ 201 [1pmrioam | 550 ot T o0 EXTINGUISHING SYSTEM .COMPLYING ~ WITH (NFPA—13). THE SPRINKLER = T
ClVIL FRST DWELLING UNITS 6,050 ~oz Tanu o0 200 eseoiz-aam | om0 | [ 202 0% SYSTEM SHALL BE APPROVED BY PLUMBING DIV. PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. ] 7]
» NO GUEST PARKING” J— R . 05 [2-bera-eAm | 1200 | | 703 |a-beovom/2-8Am 1150 | [ 205 |z-8e0rom/2-BATH 150 g o
. 204 |2-BED+DEN/2-BATH 1,150 204 |2-BED+DEN/2-BATH 1,150
PARKING REDUCTION PER TOC (TIER 3) o R . oos 705 Je-atoroen/z-sAn] 1150 K 3
SHALL NOT EXCEED 0.5 PER UNIT - 206 100 | 208 100 a o
REQUIRED PARKING= 50X0.5=25 SPACE FOURTH DWELLING UNITS 14,608 207 oo + 1-aan__| 920 207 a0
- 208 1,120 208 1120
PROVIDED PARKING= 28 SPACE FFmH DWELLING UNITS 14,608 209 [1-Bebe1-pam__| 730 209 730
210_[2-BED+DEN/2-BATH 1,150 210 _[2-BED+DEN/2-BATH 1,150
o onsez 1 [a-se0vo6n/2-san] r1s0] [z Te-seoropi -5k 150 VICINITY MAP
7z w20 | [ iz [“zs0 _
AREA SUMMARY (LABC) FIRST FLOOR = 2 UNITS+A DU SECOND FLOOR = 12 LUNITS THIRD FLOOR = 12 UNITS. BLLES 9
ELECTRICAL | i)
A B c D ABC AB-CD — - ! : Q
occ. | USE (e T oy | EXTERGR WALLS| e maer | STAIRWAYS | PHLoOR anen | suo0s amen LA GinegaFestons
i HHAT | Etvaton Sarr 0 [rsmrroam | 0 ™ =
Yad 202 ~IJ :
52 10,852 203 |2-BED+DEN/2-BATH e *
FRST wesast
R=2 | RESDENTAL 5,050 250 550 5,800 5,800 = R i o e T
SECOND R-2 RESIDENTIAL 14,608 350 100 460 14,158 13,608 X 208 (-] suE 1/
THRD R-2 RESIDENTIAL 14,608 350 100 460 14,158 13,698 207 [igED + 1-BAM | 920 207 9 * ORAWN:
FOURTH R-2 RESIDENTIAL 14,608 350 100 450 14158 13,698 20 120 || 208 wean st . pr—
MECHANICAL oy 2 ESDENTIAL 4508 30 00 w50 eisE 15008 208 1-pepe1-pam | 730 209 [
oA 710 1750 | [ 710 [2-BED+DEN/2-BAT Y= - ) B
an 1150 | [“2n |2-BED+0EN/2-BAT =
52 12 250 | [ 212 Q @ o e
e ] | e 9 ‘T.0
¢ ©° Ve Pk
a v a SHeETS
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Site Plan
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ES=E 7 isoNRY WAL seE sPEC @

ENGINEERING INC.
Wi 3 1 HR. EXTERIOR WALL

5 15 1550 747 oEss nvENUE
W2 C—  1HR CORRIDOR WALL STC—50 S easiece

Prons: 1) 1580016
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70
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Hva
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o Frrerrre FRFFEEErFEEE e FEEFTEETEErEEE e |
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I L atapee R e issten acoroou [ oy | =
L ® o o e | I— P B
Fl oo e— o5 [FVSSENR | T——" = | [——— i B
+ # 12 # # 182 & # | —_— DISABLE PATH OF TRAVEL
(&) © | 8 EXIT SIGN
oll® 3 3 . !
© 2 | S STANDARD PARKING
sami (@ O¢ @ = BEDROOM ! C COMPACT PARKING
O (@ 0+ o el
Qj o | DA DISABLE PARKING

L Roow Ui Roow LG Roow
DINING ROOM QINING ROOM DINING ROOM DEX-O-TEX COATING (1CBO#2360) OR EQUAL,
WD UNIT - 205 UNIT - 204 UNIT - 203 ICC-ESR-1757 TYPE
e °

=y 2A10BC FIRE EXTINGUISHER

L LIMNG ROOM

\
|
|
|
|
|
<
[ I W/ SEMI- RECESSED CABINET, x ] 3 8
= DINING ROOM A - ~
o Ne i 20z ¥ q ERY BACK-UP ST
oo 5| B - oo L N - INSTALL MAX. 48" AFF. TO THE P8P rr] E S
LMING ROOM TN [} ® | @ HARD WIRED SMOKE DETECTOR W/ Z o>«
g g ‘ /3] \ g S3a
N TTTTTTTTTTRRS NSRS uuaaaaauaRaS AR T EEEEEEEEEEEEEEETN a5 TAEACAEARRRRRRRES T oo SMOKE O 2wl
i it i ‘ ©  oerecronwaurrenvssocur 2oy
AR ’ bt MECHANICAL VENT, 7 1/2 AIR CHANGE PER HOUR, x5O
DIRECTLY TO THE OUTSIDE "ENERGY STAR" W/ adZ
"W HUMIDISTAT o<
> =5 GROUND: FAULT CIRCUITNTERUPTER 23 3
NG Roow < 4" MIN. METAL DRYER VENT, DIRECTLY TO OUTSIDE -3
UNIT - 207 = @ MAXIMUM 14' LENGTH W/TWO ELBOWS FROM DRYER
COURT YARD LWNG Roow 1]
X OPEN TO SKY DINNG Room N4 I% WATER CURTAIN
5 201 1
g 2,250 sq.ft o | % g o
>
WATER HEATER
= = z z
°* P 9 €3 > =
| . % O STANDPIPE-MINCLASS | n
3 ©
. & ; o > F.D.C - S
= s a1 | i 5 2
— . KNOX ~ MODEL4400R STANDARD RECESSED KEY BOX ] ZQ
TIES HHHHHHH ‘ BOX FOR LOW-RISE BUILDING = >8
v, : EQUIPPED WITH EV CHARGER o s
L roou . [T | i ¥ Do
ol goon R\ e oo ! [V crPABELfvm conourm) a| @5
\J N s DINING Roou ©
7 v UNIT-212 ELECTRICAL VEHICLE SUPPLY WIRING FOR ~—
farowen [ !
Il oen 2| k2 DEN \ J = - FUTURE, REFER TO SHEET N-1(GB) o
- E — )| * THE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SHALL HAVE SUFFICIENT ’
os e GAPAGITY TOTO SIMULTANEOUSLY GHARGE ALL o
. | DESIGNATED EV SPACES AT THE FULL RATED ™
AMPERAGE OF THE PLAN DESIGN SHALL BE BASED ©
BgRoOM L [O] lé’_ - E\g [ | ‘é‘ [&] 114 } | UPON A 40-AMPERE
+ X rﬁ © MINIMUM BRANCH CIRCUIT. A SEPARATE
‘61 BATH BATH LIVING RoOM & @ LIVING ROOM BATH BATH e Roow M ELECTRICAL PERMIT IS REQUIRED." =
]@ 61 oIiNG Roo @ o+  ohNs Roou I& 6[ s ceoraon ||| * THE SERVICE PANEL OR SUBPANEL CIRCUIT wl <
@ os S ® DIRECTORY SHALL IDENTIFY THE OVERCURRENT ] _
BATH 2 P g | PROTECTIVE DEVICE SPACE(S) RESERVED a
g ® ‘ 5 '” .@ ad % @?,[-L= ‘=ﬂé@ | | FOR FUTURE EV CHARGING LU)RPOSES AS EV =
® @ ® ® I CAPABLE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LOS ANGELES = o
@4 . | ! ELECTRICAL CODE." o [}
* uASTER agpRoou WASTER BEDROON | MASTER BEDROON seoroou 1| N wasTeR sordow BEDROON | *ALABEL 'EV CAPABLE' SHALL BE POSTED IN A S
BeprROOM & # # ” f - Ao s CONSPICIOUS PLACE AT HTE SERVICE PANEL OR =z T
7 @ || e oot TREFEREE T : S SUBPANEL AND EV CHARGING SPACE (4.106.4.2) 2 5
. TEECE: SRS )
2 o6 JEFEAE TR 10 } | ELEVATOR CAR TO ACCOMMODATE AMBULANCE < z
EFE R R P STRETCHER PER SECTION 3002.4, 24" X 84" WITH NOT | ©
L U LESS THAN 5-INCH RADIUS CORNER. HAVE MIN CAB DIM (=) [§)
> 2HR FIRE SEPRATION/ P L OF 80"X54"WITH 42" DOOR 3002.4.3a w
& - NOTE @
d
AP7;777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777777{7;7% 1. ALLFIRE PARTITION WALLS (LABC 708) SHALL BE 1 HOUR RATED STC50

2. ALLS (FIRE BARRIERS 707.3.1)IN SHAFTS AS ELEVATOR, STAIRS, ETC.

1896 3. FIRE PARTITION CORRIDORS SHALL BE 1 HOUR RATED

4. ALLBEARING WALLS SHALL BE 1 HOUR RATED

5. THE FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE 1 HOUR RATED STC50.
“WATER CURTAIN INSTALLATION SHALL BE AS PER BUILDING & SAFETY
MACH. PLAN 18" NON-COMBUSTIBLE DRAFT STOP SHALL BE PROVIDED. P .

SECOND FLOOR PLAN 6. ELEVATOR LOBBY DOOR PROVIDED PER UL 1784 soaLE: /=107

3006.3.3 FROM 2017 LABC

SCALE : 1/8"=1"-0" NORTH *PROVIDE SMOKE DRAFT TO BE ASSEMBLED IN EACH FLOOR TO | |*®
AVOID SMOKE FROM ELEVATOR TO LOBBIES APPROVED:  AG
) P

7. MECHANICAL VENTILATION WILL BE PROVIDED.

8. OPEN SPACE AREAS TO PROVIDE BARBEQUE, BENCHES,
SEATING, TABLES, AND PLANTERS. A2 1
9. DOUBLE STRIPING OF STALLS SHALL BE PER ZONING CODE .

SECTION 12.21A5, CHART No.5.
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PATH OF EGRESS
DISABLE PATH OF TRAVEL

EXIT SIGN
STANDARD PARKING
COMPACT PARKING

DISABLE PARKING

BALCONY W/ CROSSFIELD PRODUCTS CORP.
DEX-O-TEX COATING (1CBO#2360) OR EQUAL,
ICC-ESR-1757 TYPE

2A10BC FIRE EXTINGUISHER

W/ SEMI- RECESSED CABINET.

INSTALL MAX. 48" AFF. TO THE FOFTERY BACK-UP
HARD WIRED SMOKE DETECTOR W/

CARBON MONOXIDE & HARD WIRED SMOKE
DETECTOR W/ BATTERY BACK-UP
MECHANICAL VENT, 7 1/2 AIR CHANGE PER HOUR,
DIRECTLY TO THE OUTSIDE "ENERGY STAR" W/
HUMIDISTAT

GROUND- FAULT CIRCUIT-INTERUPTER

4" MIN. METAL DRYER VENT, DIRECTLY TO OUTSIDE
MAXIMUM 14' LENGTH W/TWO ELBOWS FROM DRYER

WATER CURTAIN

WATER HEATER
STAND PIPE - MIN CLASS |
F.D.C.

MODEL4400R STANDARD RECESSED KEY BOX
FOR LOW-RISE BUILDING

EQUIPPED WITH EV CHARGER

"EV CAPABEL'|(WITH CONDUIT)

=

ELECTRICAL VEHICLE SUPPLY WIRING FOR
FUTURE, REFER TO SHEET N-1(GB)

* THE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SHALL HAVE SUFFICIENT
CAPACITY TO TO SIMULTANEOUSLY CHARGE ALL
DESIGNATED EV SPACES AT THE FULL RATED

AMP!
UPOI

ERAGE OF THE PLAN DESIGN SHALL BE BASED
N A 40-AMPERE

MINIMUM BRANCH CIRCUIT. A SEPARATE
ELECTRICAL PERMIT IS REQUIRED."

* THE SERVICE PANEL OR SUBPANEL CIRCUIT
DIRECTORY SHALL IDENTIFY THE OVERCURRENT
PROTECTIVE DEVICE SPACE(S) RESERVED

FOR

FUTURE EV CHARGING PURPOSES AS EV

CAPABLE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LOS ANGELES
ELECTRICAL CODE."

TAL
CON:

ABEL ' EV CAPABLE' SHALL BE POSTED IN A
ISPICIOUS PLACE AT HTE SERVICE PANEL OR

SUBPANEL AND EV CHARGING SPACE (4.106.4.2)

STRI

ELEVATOR CAR TO ACCOMMODATE AMBULANCE

ETCHER PER SECTION 3002.4, 24" X 84" WITH NOT

LESS THAN 5-INCH RADIUS CORNER. HAVE MIN CAB DIM

OF B0°X54"WITH 42" DOOR 3002.4.3a

OWNER

6319 BRYNHURST LLC
1041 VENICE BLVD#260
LOS ANGELES CA 90034

PROJECT
6319 -6313 S BRYNHURST AVE
CA 90043

NOTE

1896

THIRD FLOOR PLAN

SCALE : 1/8"=1-0"

NORTH

1. ALLFIRE PA

RTITION WALLS (LABC 708) SHALL BE 1 HOUR RATED STC50

2. ALLS (FIRE BARRIERS 707.3.1)IN SHAFTS AS ELEVATOR, STAIRS, ETC.

3. FIRE PARTITION CORRIDORS SHALL BE 1 HOUR RATED

4. ALLBEARING WALLS SHALL BE 1 HOUR RATED

5. THE FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE 1 HOUR RATED STC50.
“WATER CURTAIN INSTALLATION SHALL BE AS PER BUILDING & SAFETY
MACH. PLAN 18" NON-COMBUSTIBLE DRAFT STOP SHALL BE PROVIDED.

6. ELEVATOR LOBBY DOOR PROVIDED PER UL 1784
3006.3.3 FROM 2017 LABC
*PROVIDE SMOKE DRAFT TO BE ASSEMBLED IN EACH FLOOR TO

AVOID SMOKE

FROM ELEVATOR TO LOBBIES

7. MECHANICAL VENTILATION WILL BE PROVIDED.

8. OPEN SPA(

\CE AREAS TO PROVIDE BARBEQUE, BENCHES,
S,

SEATING, TABLES, AND PLANTER!
9. DOUBLE STRIPING OF STALLS SHALL BE PER ZONING CODE

SECTION 12.21

A5, CHART No.5.

DRAWING TITLE
THIRD FLOOR PLAN

ouTE: JoNE 10

110"
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ENGINEERING INC.

Phore (518)755.0016
e (816203333
Fax.(o18) 10624
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RevsON o

—» ——)— PATHOFEGRESS
DISABLE PATH OF TRAVEL

EXIT SIGN
STANDARD PARKING
COMPACT PARKING

S
C
DA DISABLE PARKING

BALCONY W/ CROSSFIELD PRODUCTS CORP.
DEX-O-TEX COATING (1CBO#2360) OR EQUAL,
ICC-ESR-1757 TYPE

FEY  2A10BC FIRE EXTINGUISHER
ATJ4 Wi SEMI- RECESSED CABINET.
INSTALL MAX. 48" AFF. TO THE FOFTERY BACK-UP

@ HARD WIRED SMOKE DETECTOR W/
CCARBON MONOXIDE & HARD WIRED SMOKE
@ DETECTOR W/ BATTERY BACK-UP
MECHANICAL VENT, 7 1/2 AIR CHANGE PER HOUR,
@ DIRECTLY TO THE OUTSIDE "ENERGY STAR" W/
HUMIDISTAT
= GROUND- FAULT CIRCUIT-INTERUPTER
® 4"MIN. METAL DRYER VENT, DIRECTLY TO OUTSIDE

MAXIMUM 14' LENGTH W/TWO ELBOWS FROM DRYER

WATER CURTAIN

WATER HEATER

4 STAND PIPE - MIN CLASS |

oS
>e F.D.C
MODEL4400R STANDARD RECESSED KEY BOX

FOR LOW-RISE BUILDING
EQUIPPED WITH EV CHARGER

"EV CAPABEL'|(WITH CONDUIT)

ELECTRICAL VEHICLE SUPPLY WIRING FOR
FUTURE, REFER TO SHEET N-1(GB)

=
32|
<3|

=

* THE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SHALL HAVE SUFFICIENT
CAPACITY TO TO SIMULTANEOUSLY CHARGE ALL
DESIGNATED EV SPACES AT THE FULL RATED
AMPERAGE OF THE PLAN DESIGN SHALL BE BASED
UPON A 40-AMPERE

MINIMUM BRANCH CIRCUIT. A SEPARATE
ELECTRICAL PERMIT IS REQUIRED."

* THE SERVICE PANEL OR SUBPANEL CIRCUIT
DIRECTORY SHALL IDENTIFY THE OVERCURRENT
PROTECTIVE DEVICE SPACE(S) RESERVED

FOR FUTURE EV CHARGING PURPOSES AS EV
CAPABLE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LOS ANGELES
ELECTRICAL CODE."

* A LABEL ' EV CAPABLE' SHALL BE POSTED IN A
CONSPICIOUS PLACE AT HTE SERVICE PANEL OR
SUBPANEL AND EV CHARGING SPACE (4.106.4.2)

ELEVATOR CAR TO ACCOMMODATE AMBULANCE
STRETCHER PER SECTION 3002.4, 24" X 84" WITH NOT
LESS THAN 5-INCH RADIUS CORNER. HAVE MIN CAB DIM
OF B0°X54"WITH 42" DOOR 3002.4.3a

NOTE

1896

FOURTH FLOOR PLAN

SCALE : 1/8"=1-0"

NORTH

1. ALLFIRE PARTITION WALLS (LABC 708) SHALL BE 1 HOUR RATED STC50
2. ALLS (FIRE BARRIERS 707.3.1)IN SHAFTS AS ELEVATOR, STAIRS, ETC.

3. FIRE PARTITION CORRIDORS SHALL BE 1 HOUR RATED

4. ALLBEARING WALLS SHALL BE 1 HOUR RATED

5. THE FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE 1 HOUR RATED STC50.
“WATER CURTAIN INSTALLATION SHALL BE AS PER BUILDING & SAFETY
MACH. PLAN 18" NON-COMBUSTIBLE DRAFT STOP SHALL BE PROVIDED.

6. ELEVATOR LOBBY DOOR PROVIDED PER UL 1784

3006.3.3 FROM 2017 LABC

*PROVIDE SMOKE DRAFT TO BE ASSEMBLED IN EACH FLOOR TO
AVOID SMOKE FROM ELEVATOR TO LOBBIES

7. MECHANICAL VENTILATION WILL BE PROVIDED.

8. OPEN SPACE AREAS TO PROVIDE BARBEQUE, BENCHES,
SEATING, TABLES, AND PLANTERS.

9. DOUBLE STRIPING OF STALLS SHALL BE PER ZONING CODE
SECTION 12.21A5, CHART No.5.

OWNER

6319 BRYNHURST LLC
1041 VENICE BLVD#260
LOS ANGELES CA 90034

PROJECT
6319 -6313 S BRYNHURST AVE
CA 90043

DRAWING TITLE
FOURTH FLOOR PLAN

ouTE: JoNE 10
SeaLE: s
DRANN:
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1896

FIFTH FLOOR PLAN

SCALE : 1/8"=1-0"

NORTH

1 HR. SEPARATION WALL STC-5

W15 2R

2HR.SHAFT (INTERIOR)

W16 R

2HR.SHAFT (EXTERIOR)

ENGINEERING INC.

Phore (518)755.0016
e (818 20333
Fax.(o18) 10624

a7

35

RevsON

—y—

=
32|
<3|

PATH OF EGRESS
DISABLE PATH OF TRAVEL

EXIT SIGN
STANDARD PARKING
COMPACT PARKING

DISABLE PARKING

BALCONY W/ CROSSFIELD PRODUCTS CORP.
DEX-O-TEX COATING (1CBO#2360) OR EQUAL,
ICC-ESR-1757 TYPE

2A10BC FIRE EXTINGUISHER

W/ SEMI- RECESSED CABINET.

INSTALL MAX. 48" AFF. TO THE FOFTERY BACK-UP
HARD WIRED SMOKE DETECTOR W/

CARBON MONOXIDE & HARD WIRED SMOKE
DETECTOR W/ BATTERY BACK-UP
MECHANICAL VENT, 7 1/2 AIR CHANGE PER HOUR,
DIRECTLY TO THE OUTSIDE "ENERGY STAR" W/
HUMIDISTAT

GROUND- FAULT CIRCUIT-INTERUPTER

4" MIN. METAL DRYER VENT, DIRECTLY TO OUTSIDE
MAXIMUM 14' LENGTH W/TWO ELBOWS FROM DRYER

WATER CURTAIN

WATER HEATER
STAND PIPE - MIN CLASS |
F.D.C.

MODEL4400R STANDARD RECESSED KEY BOX
FOR LOW-RISE BUILDING

EQUIPPED WITH EV CHARGER

"EV CAPABEL'|(WITH CONDUIT)

=

ELECTRICAL VEHICLE SUPPLY WIRING FOR
FUTURE, REFER TO SHEET N-1(GB)

* THE ELECTRICAL SYSTEM SHALL HAVE SUFFICIENT
CAPACITY TO TO SIMULTANEOUSLY CHARGE ALL
DESIGNATED EV SPACES AT THE FULL RATED

AMP!
UPOI

ERAGE OF THE PLAN DESIGN SHALL BE BASED
N A 40-AMPERE

MINIMUM BRANCH CIRCUIT. A SEPARATE
ELECTRICAL PERMIT IS REQUIRED."

* THE SERVICE PANEL OR SUBPANEL CIRCUIT
DIRECTORY SHALL IDENTIFY THE OVERCURRENT
PROTECTIVE DEVICE SPACE(S) RESERVED

FOR

FUTURE EV CHARGING PURPOSES AS EV

CAPABLE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LOS ANGELES
ELECTRICAL CODE."

TAL
CON:

ABEL ' EV CAPABLE' SHALL BE POSTED IN A
ISPICIOUS PLACE AT HTE SERVICE PANEL OR

SUBPANEL AND EV CHARGING SPACE (4.106.4.2)

STRI

ELEVATOR CAR TO ACCOMMODATE AMBULANCE

ETCHER PER SECTION 3002.4, 24" X 84" WITH NOT

LESS THAN 5-INCH RADIUS CORNER. HAVE MIN CAB DIM

OF B0°X54"WITH 42" DOOR 3002.4.3a

OWNER

6319 BRYNHURST LLC

1041 VENICE BLVD#260
LOS ANGELES CA 90034

PROJECT

6319 -6313 S BRYNHURST AVE

CA 90043

NOTE

1. ALLFIRE PA

RTITION WALLS (LABC 708) SHALL BE 1 HOUR RATED STC50

2. ALLS (FIRE BARRIERS 707.3.1)IN SHAFTS AS ELEVATOR, STAIRS, ETC.

3. FIRE PARTITION CORRIDORS SHALL BE 1 HOUR RATED

4. ALLBEARING WALLS SHALL BE 1 HOUR RATED

5. THE FLOOR/CEILING ASSEMBLIES SHALL BE 1 HOUR RATED STC50.
“WATER CURTAIN INSTALLATION SHALL BE AS PER BUILDING & SAFETY
MACH. PLAN 18" NON-COMBUSTIBLE DRAFT STOP SHALL BE PROVIDED.

6. ELEVATOR LOBBY DOOR PROVIDED PER UL 1784
3006.3.3 FROM 2017 LABC
*PROVIDE SMOKE DRAFT TO BE ASSEMBLED IN EACH FLOOR TO

AVOID SMOKE

FROM ELEVATOR TO LOBBIES

7. MECHANICAL VENTILATION WILL BE PROVIDED.

8. OPEN SPA(

\CE AREAS TO PROVIDE BARBEQUE, BENCHES,
S,

SEATING, TABLES, AND PLANTER!
9. DOUBLE STRIPING OF STALLS SHALL BE PER ZONING CODE

SECTION 12.21

A5, CHART No.5.

DRAWING TITLE

FIFTH FLOOR PLAN

JoNE 10

1/

oot
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sm:az’\
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SOLAR ZONE

RODF AREA= 13,830 SQFT. X 15% =2,075 SQ

2 SOLAR AREA = 630" +1,458'= 2,088 SQ.FT.

UNDER SEPARATE PERMIT

REPRESENT AREA NEXT TO SOLAR PANEL SHALL BE FREE
OF OBSTRUCTION AND TO BE SETBACK AT LEAST TWO
TIMES THE HEIGHT OF ANY OBSTRUCTION, INCLUDING BUT
NOT LIMITED TO VENTS, CHIMNEYS, AND EQUIPMENT.

MAIN SERVICE ELECTRICAL PANEL SHALL HAVE A MIN.
BUSBAR RATING OF 200 AMPS THE MAIN ELECTRICAL
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OFFERING MEMORANDUM

6313-6319 S. BRYNHURST AVE,
LOS ANGELES

Hooman Emanuel

Emanuel Real Estate Group, Inc.

424-209-0773 | 818-335-0923 il

hemanuell26@gmail.com
DRE #01200237

FREG W

REAL ESTATE INVESTMENTS DRE #01428774

guorontee the accuracy of square footage, lot size, or

Each office is independently owned and operated. This is not a solicitation if your property is already listed. Keller Williams does not
er sources and the buyer is advised to independently

other information concerning the conditfion or features of the property provided by the seller or obfained from public records or ofi
verify the accuracy of that information through personal inspection with appropriate licensed professionals.



